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3278.  DR. G. RANJITH REDDY: 

 

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state: 

 

 (a)    the details of Centrally Sponsored Schemes and Central Sector Schemes being 

implemented by the Ministry in the State of Telangana during the last five years and 

the current year, year-wise, scheme-wise, district-wise; 

(b)   the details of funds allocated, sanctioned, released and utilized for each of the 

above Schemes during the last five years and the current year, year-wise, scheme-wise 

and district-wise; 

(c)   the details of physical targets set and achieved while implementing above 

schemes in Telangana during the last five years and the current year, year-wise, 

scheme-wise, district-wise; 

(d)   whether his Ministry has found any shortcomings while implementing above 

Schemes in Telangana and if so, the details thereof along with necessary steps taken 

to fix such shortcomings; and 

(e)   Whether there is time and cost overrun in completion of targets under any of the 

above Schemes and if so, the reasons therefor? 

  

ANSWER 

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY 

WELFARE 

(DR. BHARATI PRAVIN PAWAR) 

 

(a) to (e) Ministry of Health and Family Welfare through various centrally sponsored 

schemes and central sector schemes supplements the efforts of the States / UTs  in the 

healthcare sector.  The details of various Centrally Sponsored Schemes / programmes 

implemented through the States of Telangana alongwith details of funds released is 

attached at Annexure.  The various Central Sector Schemes and Centrally Sponsored 

Schemes are implemented with separate budget lines for each component of the 

schemes under this Ministry. Government spending for these schemes are made for 

best output as per quarterly expenditure plan. The funds are released on the basis of 

Utilization Certificate to the States/UTs.  There is a robust system in place for 

monitoring various schemes implemented through the States / UTs. Reviews are 

conducted for ensuring and facilitating the speedy implementation of the schemes by 

way of addressing various administrative, technical and financial issues. 

 

***** 

 



 

 

Annexure to the Lok Sabha Unstarred Question Number 3278 due for answer on 05.08.2022 

regarding Centrally Sponsored Schemes in Telangana 

 

 

1. Details of funds released under National Helath Mission (NHM) :  

(in crore of Rupees) 

 

2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 

964.34 671.88 725.67 

 

Note: 

 National Health Mission (NHM) comprises of two sub Missions viz. National 

Rural Health Mission (NRHM) and National Urban Health Mission (NUHM). 

 The above releases relate to Central Govt. Grants & do not include State share 

contribution. 

 

 

2. Details of funds released under National TB Elimination Programme 

(in crore of Rupees) 

2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 

46.34 47.41 52.15 

 

 

3. Details of funds released under National Leprosy Eradication Programme(NLEP) 

(in crore of Rupees) 

 

2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 

                 1.04         1.32         1.32 

 

 

4. Details of funds released for implementation of AB-PMJAY : Rs. 150.26 crores 

have been released to the State of Telengana for the financial year 2021-22 after 

its joining the scheme in May, 2021. 

 

 

 

 

***** 

 


